
Baylor Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 01, 2018)

All games

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Lovett,John  1 12 120 5 115 9.6 3 31 115.0

Hasty,JaMycal  1 10 106 4 102 10.2 2 54 102.0

Ebner,Trestan  1 3 29 1 28 9.3 0 17 28.0

Brewer,Charlie  1 1 15 0 15 15.0 0 15 15.0

Fleeks,Josh  1 2 12 0 12 6.0 0 6 12.0

Smith,Abram  1 4 11 0 11 2.8 0 6 11.0

McClendon,Jalan  1 2 7 0 7 3.5 0 7 7.0

Thornton,Tyquan  1 1 3 0 3 3.0 0 3 3.0

McGuire,Garret  1 1 2 0 2 2.0 0 2 2.0

Total  1 36 305 10 295 8.2 5 54 295.0

Opponents  1 27 231 11 220 8.1 1 75 220.0

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Brewer,Charlie  1 117.28 8-15-1 53.3 138 0 55 138.0

McClendon,Jalan  1 239.48 10-13-0 76.9 173 2 34 173.0

Total  1 174.01 18-28-1 64.3 311 2 55 311.0

Opponents  1 130.66 27-40-1 67.5 246 2 54 246.0

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Hasty,JaMycal  1 4 67 16.8 0 34 67.0

Hurd,Jalen  1 4 58 14.5 1 25 58.0

Mims,Denzel  1 3 80 26.7 0 55 80.0

Platt,Chris  1 3 40 13.3 0 18 40.0

Ebner,Trestan  1 2 39 19.5 0 23 39.0

Jones,Marques  1 1 20 20.0 1 20 20.0

Henle,Christoph  1 1 7 7.0 0 7 7.0

Total  1 18 311 17.3 2 55 311.0

Opponents  1 27 246 9.1 2 54 246.0

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

TEAM 2 4 2.0 0 0

Hurd,Jalen 1 13 13.0 0 13

Nicholson,Tony 1 21 21.0 0 21

Total 4 38 9.5 0 21

Opponents 0 0 0.0 0 0

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

Bernard,Terrel 1 28 28.0 0 28

Total 1 28 28.0 0 28

Opponents 1 0 0.0 0 0

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

Thornton,Tyquan 2 46 23.0 0 26

Lovett,John 1 14 14.0 0 14

Total 3 60 20.0 0 26

Opponents 2 46 23.0 0 29

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg

Total 0 0 0.0 0 0

Opponents 0 0 0.0 0 0



Baylor Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 01, 2018)

All games

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

Lovett,John 3 - - - - - - - 18

Martin,Connor - 2-2 7-7 - - - - - 13

Hasty,JaMycal 2 - - - - - - - 12

Hurd,Jalen 1 - - - - - - - 6

Jones,Marques 1 - - - - - - - 6

Total 7 2-2 7-7 - - - - - 55

Opponents 3 2-2 3-3 - - - - - 27

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

McClendon,Jalan 1 15 7 173 180 180.0

Brewer,Charlie 1 16 15 138 153 153.0

Lovett,John 1 12 115 0 115 115.0

Hasty,JaMycal 1 10 102 0 102 102.0

Ebner,Trestan 1 3 28 0 28 28.0

Fleeks,Josh 1 2 12 0 12 12.0

Smith,Abram 1 4 11 0 11 11.0

Thornton,Tyquan 1 1 3 0 3 3.0

McGuire,Garret 1 1 2 0 2 2.0

Total 1 64 295 311 606 606.0

Opponents 1 67 220 246 466 466.0

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

Martin,Connor 2-2 100.0 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 1-1 50 0

FG Sequence Baylor Opponents

ACU (35),(50) (34),(46)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

Galitz,Drew 3 128 42.7 45 0 1 1 0 0

Total 3 128 42.7 45 0 1 1 0 0

Opponents 7 302 43.1 55 0 0 2 1 0

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln

Galitz,Drew 8 518 64.8 6 0

Sedwick,Jay 2 130 65.0 2 0

Total 10 648 64.8 8 0 23.0 40.2 24

Opponents 5 306 61.2 2 0 20.0 39.2 25



Baylor Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 01, 2018)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

Hasty,JaMycal 1 102 67 0 0 0 169 169.0

Lovett,John 1 115 0 0 14 0 129 129.0

Mims,Denzel 1 0 80 0 0 0 80 80.0

Hurd,Jalen 1 0 58 13 0 0 71 71.0

Ebner,Trestan 1 28 39 0 0 0 67 67.0

Thornton,Tyqua 1 3 0 0 46 0 49 49.0

Platt,Chris 1 0 40 0 0 0 40 40.0

Bernard,Terrel 1 0 0 0 0 28 28 28.0

Nicholson,Tony 1 0 0 21 0 0 21 21.0

Jones,Marques 1 0 20 0 0 0 20 20.0

Brewer,Charlie 1 15 0 0 0 0 15 15.0

Fleeks,Josh 1 12 0 0 0 0 12 12.0

Smith,Abram 1 11 0 0 0 0 11 11.0

Henle,Christoph 1 0 7 0 0 0 7 7.0

McClendon,Jala 1 7 0 0 0 0 7 7.0

TEAM 1 0 0 4 0 0 4 4.0

McGuire,Garret 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 2.0

Total 1 295 311 38 60 28 732 732.0

Opponents 1 220 246 0 46 0 512 512.0


